

City of Boston

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-0407 **Version:** 1

Type:Report of Public OfficerStatus:ConfirmedFile created:3/21/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/23/2022Final action:3/23/2022

Title: Message and order for the confirmation of the appointment of Edward Fleck, as an alternate member

of the Beacon Hill Architectural Commission for a term expiring on May 1, 2024. Referred to the Committee on Planning, Development and Transportation.

Councilor Bok moved for reconsideration of Docket #0407

Councilor Bok and Councilor Baker moved that the Council confirm the appointment.

On motion of Councilor Bok and Councilor Baker, the rules were suspended; the appointment was

confirmed.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Edward Fleck, 2. Confirmation Edward Fleck

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/23/2022	1	City Council	The rules were suspended; the	
			appointments were confirmed.	

Message and order for the confirmation of the appointment of Edward Fleck, as an alternate member of the Beacon Hill Architectural Commission for a term expiring on May 1, 2024. Referred to the Committee on Planning, Development and Transportation.

Councilor Bok moved for reconsideration of Docket #0407

Councilor Bok and Councilor Baker moved that the Council confirm the appointment.

On motion of Councilor Bok and Councilor Baker, the rules were suspended; the appointment was confirmed.